Form 3160-5 (April 2004)  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT  SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Express March 31, 2007  5. Lease Serial No. NMDM 101552  6. If Andian, Allottee or Tribe Name N/A		
	N TRIPLICATE- Other insti	ructions on rever	se side.	7. If Unit or C	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other			8. Well Name	e and No.		
2. Name of Operator Lance	Oil & Gas Company, Inc.			WF Fede 9. API Well			
3a. Address Box 70, Kirtland, New I	Mexico 87417	3b. Phone No. (include area code) 505/598-5601		1	Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage	ge, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				. Coal/Harper Hill PC		
1940' FSL & 1520' FW	L-Section 1-T30N-R14W				Parish, State  County, New Mexico		
12. CHE	CK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATUR	E OF NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR	OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	ON	TYI	PE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment N	Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (Star Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily Ab Water Disposal	andon	Water Shut-Off  Well Integrity  Other Change Casing and Cementing Plans and Pit Permit		
	Completed Operation (clearly state all perti spen directionally or recomplete horizontal						

Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Lance proposed the changes (casing and cement program) on the attached sheet to conform with company drilling procedures. No other changes to the APD extended until 12-13-04 are requested. Lance hereby applies for a drilling pit permit pursuant to NMOCD rule 50.

	CELER W. W. Color	OCT 2004  OCT SON	23455	RECEIV 070 FARMING	2004 OCT 21 n	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	T	ELECTION OF				٠٠,٠
Paul Lehrman	Title	Sr. Landman				
Signature /	Date	ı	0/20/04		6	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	LOR	STATE OFFICE	USE			
Approvate Prilea Brumley		Title Petro . D	Date	10/2	1/04	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warra certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lewhich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Office P	T TO			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter.	y person er within	knowingly and willfully its jurisdiction.	to make to any depa	artment or age	ncy of the U	Inited

(Instructions on page 2)

# Proposed Changes to APD Lance Oil & Gas Company WF Federal 1 #1 1940' FSL & 1520' FWL Section 1, T30N, R14W, NMPM San Juan County, New Mexico

## FROM:

## **CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:**

Hole Size	<u>O.D.</u>	Weight (lb/ft)	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Age</u>	GL Setting Depth
8 3/4"	7"	20	K-55	New	120'
6 1/4"	4 1/2"	10.5	K-55	New	1750'

Surface casing will be cemented to surface with  $\approx$ 36 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 30 sx) Class B + 2% CaCl. Volume is based on 100% excess, yield of 1.18 cu.ft./sk, and slurry weight of 15.6 ppg. WOC = 12 hours. Pressure test surface casing to 600 psi for 30 minutes.

Production casing hole will first be cleaned of rock chips by circulating at least 150% of hole volume with drilling fluid to surface. Thirty barrels of fresh water will then be circulated. Lead with  $\approx$ 140 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 68 sx) Class B with 2% metasilicate (yield = 2.06 cu.ft./sk, slurry weight = 12.5 ppg). Tail in with  $\approx$ 105 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 89 sx) Class B with 2% CaCl (yield = 1.18 cu.ft./sk, weight = 15.6 ppg). Total cement volume is  $\approx$ 245 cu.ft. based on 100% excess and circulating to surface.

Production casing will have 4 ½" cement guide shoe and self fill float collar. Float will be placed one joint above the shoe. Five centralizers will be spaced every other joint starting above the shoe. Five turbolizers will be placed every other joint starting from the top of the well.

### TO:

# **CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:**

Hole Size	<u>O.D.</u>	Weight (lb/ft)	Grade	Age	GL Setting Depth
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24	J-55	New	120'
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5	J-55	New	1750'

Surface casing will be cemented to surface with  $\approx$ 120 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 100 sx) Howco Type II. Volume is based on 100% excess, yield of 1.20 cu.ft./sk, and slurry weight of 15.6 ppg. WOC = 12 hours. Pressure test surface casing to 600 psi for 30 minutes.

Production casing hole will first be cleaned of rock chips by circulating at least 150% of hole volume with drilling fluid to surface. Thirty barrels of fresh water will then be circulated. Lead with  $\approx$ 337 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 185sx) Howco TX1 Lightweight (yield = 1.82 cu.ft./sk, slurry weight = 12.0 ppg). Tail in with  $\approx$ 129 cu.ft. ( $\approx$ 100 sx) Howco TX 1 Lightweight (yield = 1.29 cu.ft./sk, weight = 13.5 ppg). Total cement volume is  $\approx$ 466 cu.ft. based on 50% excess and circulating to surface.

Production casing will have 5 ½" cement guide shoe and self fill float collar. Float will be placed one joint above the shoe. Six centralizers will be spaced every other joint starting above the shoe. Six turbolizers will be placed every other joint starting from the top of the well.

•			•				
Submit 3 Copies To Appropri	iate District	Sta	ate of New M	exico			m C-103
District I		Energy, Mi	nerals and Nat	ural Resources		M	ay 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, I District II	NM 88240				WELL API NO.		
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia	, NM 88210		SERVATION		30-045-306 5. Indicate Type		ON O I NIMATA
District III	NIN # 07410	1220	South St. Fra	ncis Dr.	STATE	FEE [	101552
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, District IV	NM 8/410	Sa	nta Fe, NM 8	7505	6. State Oil & Ga		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa	Fe, NM						
87505 SUN	DRY NOTI	CES AND REPO	RTS ON WELL	<u> </u>	7. Lease Name o	r Unit Agreeme	nt Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM	FOR PROPOS	SALS TO DRILL OR	TO DEEPEN OR PL	UG BACK TO A		•	
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. PROPOSALS.)	USE "APPLIC	ATION FOR PERMI	I" (FORM C-101) F	OR SUCH	WF Federa	al l	
1. Type of Well: Oil V	Vell 🗌	Gas Well X Ot	her		8. Well Number	#1	
2. Name of Operator	Compo				9. OGRID Numb	er	
Lance 0il & G  3. Address of Operator		ny, inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	229938 10. Pool name or	r Wildon	
Box 70, Kirtl		87417			Basin Fr. Co		Hill PC
4. Well Location					<u> </u>		
Unit Letter	К :_	1940 feet fro	om the South	line and $\frac{15}{2}$	520 feet fro	m the West	line
Section Section	1			ange 14W	NMPM San J	uag <sub>ounty</sub> N	M
	27			R, RKB, RT, GR, etc.			
			5737 GR				
Pit or Below-grade Tank Ap				<u> </u>		<b>.</b>	,
Pit type Drilling Depti							
Pit Liner Thickness: 12	mil	Below-Grade Ta	ank: Volume	bbls; Co	onstruction Material 11	mpervious P	Tastic
12	. Check A	ppropriate Box	to Indicate N	Nature of Notice,	Report or Other	Data	
NOTIC	E OF IN	TENTION TO	•	SUB	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF	
PERFORM REMEDIAL		PLUG AND ABA		REMEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CA	SING 🗆
TEMPORARILY ABAN		CHANGE PLAN		COMMENCE DR	_	P AND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASI		MULTIPLE CON	_	CASING/CEMEN			_
077.150					Pit Permit		-875-9
OTHER:  13. Describe propos	ed or compl	eted operations (	Clearly state all	OTHER:		es including esti	imated data
of starting any i	proposed wo	rk). SEE RULE 1	103. For Multin	ole Completions: A	ttach wellbore diagr	am of proposed	completion
or recompletion		,, ,	·	<b>.</b>		or proposed	p
Applicat	ion for	Pit Permit p	urusuant to	NMOCD Rule 5	0.		
							•
I hereby certify that the i	nformation	above is true and o	complete to the l	est of my knowledg	e and belief I foot	or cartify that any	it on bolow
grade tank has been/will be c	onstructed or	closed according to N	MOCD guidelines	, a general permit	or an (attached) altern	native OCD-approve	ed plan [].
	/1/	$\sim$		Sr. Landman			
SIGNATURE	<del>-//-</del>		TITLE_			DATE ( º/ 2	7.57
Type or print name	Part Leh	rman /	E-mail a	ddress: plehrmar	@westerngas 7	elephone No.	598-560
For State Use Only	• //	6/1/2	<del>_</del> -			- 00-	Ext.
4 PDP 04 PP P	1/2	-1/W/L		DEPUTY OIL & GAS	INSPECTOR, DIST.	JUCIPR	2004
APPROVED BY:	<u></u>	V 1 · 1	TITLE_	·		DATE <del>~</del> _O	LUU4